Affiliation Notification



## **State of New Hampshire** Public Employee Labor Relations Board

## Dover Police Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire

and

**City of Dover** 

## Case No. G-0316-2 Decision No. 2023-268

## **Certification of Representative and Order to Negotiate**

Pursuant to RSA 273-A and PELRB Decision No. 2023-267 recognizing the Dover Police Association's affiliation with the Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire, it is hereby noted that the Dover Police Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire is the exclusive representative of the City of Dover employees, in the unit described below, for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances.

**Unit:** Dispatcher, Parking Enforcement Officer, Police Officer, Secretary, Building Specialist, Custodian, Animal Control Officer, Social Worker, Prevention Programmer, Victim Witness Advocate, Parking Maintenance Specialist, and Teen Center Counselor.

The City of Dover shall negotiate with the Dover Police Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire as exclusive representative on the terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit and shall recognize the right of the Dover Police Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

So ordered.

Date: 10 20 2023

Lange 1 Mer

Karina A. Lange, Esq. Staff Counsel/Hearing Officer

Distribution: William R. Cahill, Jr., Esq. Robert Carrier, Mayor, City of Dover